Effect of an increase of 10%   (21)
Effect of a decrease of 10%   119

Diversity scores
Effect of an increase of 5   (80)
Effect of a decrease of 5   207

Discount curve
Effect of an increase of 100 basis points   158

These results are calculated by stressing a particular assumption independently of changes in any other assumption. No assurance can be given that the actual levels of the key inputs will not exceed,
perhaps significantly, the ranges assumed by AIG for purposes of the above analysis. No assumption should be made that results calculated from the use of other changes in these key inputs can be
interpolated or extrapolated from the results set forth above.

Corporate Debt

The following table represents the relevant market credit indices and index CDS maturity used to estimate the sensitivity for the credit default swap portfolio written on
investment-grade corporate debt and the estimated increase (decrease) to the fair value of the derivative liability at September 30, 2008 corresponding to changes in these
market credit indices and maturity:

  Increase
  (Decrease) To
  Fair Value

(in millions)  Derivative Liability

CDS maturity (in years)   5   7   10
CDX Index

Effect of an increase of 10 basis points  $(19)  $(46)  $ (9)
Effect of a decrease of 10 basis points   19   46   9

iTraxx Index
Effect of an increase of 10 basis points   (9)   (32)   (7)
Effect of a decrease of 10 basis points   9   32   7

These results are calculated by stressing a particular assumption independently of changes in any other assumption. No assurance can be given that the actual levels of the indices and maturity will
not exceed, perhaps significantly, the ranges assumed by AIGFP for purposes of the above

123

Table of Contents

American International Group, Inc. and Subsidiaries

analysis. No assumption should be made that results calculated from the use of other changes in these indices and maturity can be interpolated or extrapolated from the results set forth above.

Stress Testing of Potential Realized Credit Losses — Multi-Sector CDOs